



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1927 of 2024

SIRAZ AHMAD @ BABLU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

14.11.2024	Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Admit. Record is available. List the case for consideration of the application of suspension of sentence in the first week of February, 2025. Meanwhile, respondents are directed to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	