

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1927 of 2024****SIRAZ AHMAD @ BABLU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04.02.2025	Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Keshav Kumar Gupta, G. A. for the State. At the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Saxena	